

Senator Fuschillo to Host Pancake Breakfast for Local Veterans

CHARLES J. FUSCHILLO JR. June 3, 2011

ISSUE: VETERANS

Senator Charles J. Fuschillo, Jr. (R-Merrick) announced that he will be sponsoring a pancake breakfast for veterans as a way to thank them for their service to our country and communities.

The breakfast will be held on Saturday, July 9th from 9 am to 10:30 am at the Seaford Knights of

The breakfast will be held on Saturday, July 9th from 9 am to 10:30 am at the Seaford Knights of Columbus, located at 2183 Jackson Avenue in Seaford. All veterans who live in Senator Fuschillo's Senate District are invited to attend.

The breakfast is free for veterans. Veterans who would like to attend must RSVP with Senator Fuschillo's office prior to the event.

Veterans who would like to participate in Senator Fuschillo's pancake breakfast for veterans can RSVP by calling his office at 516-882-0630.

####